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P\ 9 PURCHASE ORDER °£€§£5‘;‘s‘?%ﬁ{p‘.§‘i}’fg‘33€§$22i‘sf’"
mesa-az Contaton Ot [ nuoices e oS
Purchasing Division; (480} 644.2301 (when checked) Lot
Accounts Payable: gjmo 2355 Order Number
2 L Bl e sl PO F210 13002869 - 2
Order Date:

12-19-2012
Vendor: Vendor Code: CNV75930 Ship To:
Cellebrite Usa Corporation Police Dept
266 Harristown Rd Suite 105
130 N Robson
Glen Rock, NJ 07452
Mesa, AZ 85201
Reason for Modification: Biil To:
added shipplng costs City of Mesa
AP Central Billing
PO Box 16795
Mesa, AZ 85211-6795
ITEM| QUANTITY |UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT TAX TOTAL

PRICE

QUOTE #Q-0219-M

1 1.00 EA |SW Upgrade - PRO VERSION #SWPHUFED-2 3,999.99 264.00 4,263.99
QUOTE #Q-0219-M
2 .00 Shipping 0.00 0.00 65.00

GRAND TOTAL $4,328.99

Unless otherwise agreed to in writing or attached, all City of Mesa purchase orders are subject to the Standard
Terms and Conditions posted on the City's website; www.mesaaz.gov/purchasing.




Contracting Agency:

Dellver By:

Eest Way
NONE

Payment Terms:
0%
@(Int ()) %
@(int ()) %
@(Int ()) %

30 Days
Days
Days
Days

For questions regarding this order,
contact:
Devaree Mithon

480-644-3480
Devaree.Milhon@mesaaz.gov

Authorized by:




Cellebrite USA, Inc.
266 Harristown Rd.
Ste. 105

Glen Rock, NJ 07452

Tel.: 201-848-8552
Fax: 201-848-9952

Sold To:
Clty Of Mesa
P.0. Box 16795
Mesa, Az 85211

Packing List

NOV O q 200 Sales Order I?;nge;

Sales Order Date
Oct 31, 2012

L |

Page:
1

Ship To:
City Of Mesa PD
225 E. lst Street
Suite 107
Mesa, A¥% 85201

__PONumber b Customer Contact
AP Central Billing

__ CustometiD o \

CITYOFMESA-16795 F210 13002869-1
I — -
_Quantity | Jtem __Description

! 5580343*Dongle serial #*1510374975

— —_— — e — —_—

Shipped Prior | This Shipment

1.00 [UFED-ULTADDON UFED "ULTIMATE" Add-On Module
1.00 [D-PHY First year Physical software updates,

{ live tech support, warranty & new
ables are included free of charge.

he second year and thereafter will

e:

1.00 D-1999 EI,SBQ
1.00 UFEDPHY-USBKEYUFED Physical Analyzer USB license
key hard lock

1.00|5HIPPING-Fore hipping Charges

]
e per DI |
“‘b"zj




» -
Cellebrite USA, Inc. Invoice
266 Harristown Rd. DL s
St 105 117468

[ .

. Invoice Date:
Glen Rock. NJ 07452 oct 31, 2012
Tel:  201-848-8552 Page:
Fax:  201-348-9982 1
TaxID: 22-3770059
DUNS: 033095568
Billed To: Shig to:

City Of Mesa ity Of Mesa PD

P.O. Box 16795 225 E. 1lst Street

Mesa, AZ 85211 Suite 107

Mesa, AZ 85201
Contact: AP Central Billing
Phone# 480 644 2355
f Customer ID Customer PO Payment Terms
i CITYOFMESA-16795 F210 13002869-1 Net 30 Days !
Sales Rep ID Shipping Method Ship Date Due Date
Bryan/Sonny 11/30/12

Quantity Item Description Unit Price Extension

5580343*Dongle serial #*1510374975

1.00UFED-ULTADDON FED "ULTIMATE" Add-On Module 3,999,.99 3,999.99

1.00D~PHY irst year Physical software

updates, live tech support,
warranty & new cables are
included free of charge. The
second year and thereafter will
be:

1.00D-1999 $1,999

1.000FEDFHY-USBKEY-BB UFED Physical Analyzer USB

licenge key hard lock

1.00SHIPPING-Forensic Shipping Charges 65.00 65.00
i

Subtotal 4,064.99
S&H Amount
Sales Tax
Check/Credit Memo No Totai Invoice Amount 4,064.99
Payment/Credit Appiied
TOTAL 4,06499




Page 1 of 2

e\ PURCHASE ORDER e itk A
mesa-az Ivocss s comstpondance, '
Purchasing Division: (480) 644-2301 &ﬁgﬂ:g‘éﬂ"%ﬂ e shipmants.

Accounts qyabla:gf 2355 Order Number
LR Rk eat PO F210 13009423 - 1
Order Date:

06-05-2013

Vendor: Vendor Code: CNV75930 Ship To:

Cellebrite Usa Corporation Police Dept

266 Harristown Rd Suite 105
130 N Robson

Glen Rock, NJ 07452
Mesa, AZ 85201

Reason for Modification: Bili To:
City of Mesa
AP Central Billing
PO Box 16795
Mesa, AZ 85211-6795

UFED TOUCH ULTIMATE (Complete Logical &
Physical Mobile Forensic Solutlon)
FOREN-GLOVE UFED Rubberized/Shockproof
Housing

2ALL All Cables & Power Chargling Tips are included
ORGANIZER-UFED Cable & Power Tips Organizer
FOREN-CASE UFED Padded Carrylng Case
FOREN-MICROSIMADAPTR UFED Micro SIM
Adapter

FOREN-SIM UFED SIM 1D Cloning Cards
FOREN-MICROSIM UFED MICRO SIM ID Cloning
Cards

8P51000ma Power Supply 12v 1000ma
FOREN-CAR Car Power Adaptor

FOREN-USB USB Flash Drive

UFED-DATACONN Data Connectivity Cable
C-PWRUPCABLE Phone Power Up Cable

[l | ol W

ITEM| QUANTITY [UNIT DESCRIPTION PLIJ?T::TE TAX TOTAL
1 1.00 EA |KIT UFED TOUCH ULTIMATE 9,499.00 531.94 10,030.94

oy
FOREN-BRUSH-UFED-Steaning-Brush

Unless otherwise agreed to In writing or attached, all City of Mesa purchase orders are subject to the Standard

Terms and Condltlons posted on the Clty's website: www.mesaaz.gov/purchasing.




Page 2 of 2

— \ PURCHASE ORDER prckages. SHping Sotuments.
nvelices and colrespondence
:rr:hesss aDl ﬁZ 480} 644-2301 %ﬁfﬂﬁggﬂa%dar a :'?"c""'l‘%g‘g{ps rustccempany &1
égc?uants o abio 3»44- Order Number
DERSStng GE%) PO F210 13009423 - 1
Order Date:
06-05-2013
ITEM| QUANTITY |UNIT DESCRIPTION Phice | TAX | TOTAL
FOREN-CARDREAD Memory Card Reader
2 .00 Shipping 0.00 0.00 85.00
No Tax.
3 1.00 EA | SW Upgrade -Yr2-Physcal UFED 3,998.00 223.89 4,221.89
SWPHUFED-2
No Tax.
4 1.00 EA | Software Upgrade - 2 Year Addltional 1,998.00 111.89 2,109.89
SWUF-2
Quote Q-13986-L
Dated 04/24/13
No Tax.
GRAND TOTAL $16,447.72
Contracting Agency: For questions regarding this order,
contact:
Beth Thuringer
Deliver By: 480-644-5365
Best Way Beth.Thuringer@mesaaz.gov
Payment Terms:
0% 30 Days

Authorized by:




ii\ MESA POLICE DEPARTMENT

me

TO:

INTEROFFICE MEMO
Sa-aZz

Chief Milstead

Through: Mario Lattanzio

FROM

DATE:

Assistant Chief

Joe Shelley
Commander

Krisa York Andrew Nesbitt
Police Fiscal Marag Lieutenant

» Pamela Alexander
Budget Coordinator

March 26, 2013

SUBJECT: Request for Sole Source Assistance — Purchase One Cellebrite UFED

Touch Ultimate, Software Upgrade and Two Year Software Agreement

Attached for your review and approval is a Request for Sole Source Assistance to
purchase One Cellebrite UFED Touch Ultimate, software upgrade and two year

softwa

re agreement. The estimated purchase price is $16,062.00.

Management Policy 200, states that Department's should obtain at least three
written quotes or proposals for purchases over $5,000. Documentation must be
provided in the event that three quotes are not provided.

The Computer Forensics Unit (CFU) currently houses the Mesa Police
Department's only Universal Forensic Extraction Device (UFED). The device,
manufactured by Cellebrite USA, Inc., is a too! for mobile phone, smartphone,
and PDA forensics,

Last year, the Mesa Police Department purchased upgraded software from
Cellebrite to improve investigative capabilities.

The Police Department applied for and received grant funding from the Internet
Crimes Against Children Task Force. The application included lines items for the
equipment, software upgrade and two year software agreement.

Please sign and return the package to my attention.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at extension 2331 with any questions or concerns.

Thank

you.

w7
Sz




P\

mesa-az REQUEST FOR SOLE SOURCE ASSISTANCE

Brief Description:
Purchase new Cellebrite UFED Touch Ultimate

Estimated Cost: 16062 [] Annually X One-Time

Please explain why no other product will meet the need:

The Computer Forensics Unit (CFU) currently houses the Mesa Police Department’s only Universal
Forensic Extraction Device (UFED). The device, manufactured by Cellebrite USA, Inc., is a tool for
mobile phone, smartphone, and PDA forensics. The device runs in conjunction with Cellebrite’s
Physical Analyzer software. The software allows for the extracted data to be decoded, stored on disc
or USB drive, and read/viewed in a universal format. Mesa Police Department personnel have used
this device and related software for the past few years for a variety of criminal investigations.

Last year, the Mesa Police Department purchased upgraded software (approximately $4,000) from
Cellebrite to improve investigative capabilities. Through our involvement with the Internet Crimes
Against Children (ICAC) Task Force, we now have an opportunity to purchase a new UFED
(Cellebrite's UFED Touch Ultimate) to use in conjunction with the upgraded software. This device is
only available through Cellebrite USA (sole source vendor) and it is compatible with our recently
upgraded software. There are no other devices that perform in the exact same manner as
Cellebrite's UFED Touch Ultimate and none are compatible with the software we currently use.

The Police Department applied for and received grant funding from the Internet Crimes Against
Children Task Force. The application included lines items for the equipment, software upgrade and
two year software agreement. The total estimated cost of $16,061.99 includes a Cellebrite UFED
Touch Ultimate for a grant award amount of $9,999.00; Cellebrite Physical UFED Software purchased
in October 2012 for $4,064.99; and additional Cellebrite Software for a grant award of $1,998.00.

Funding Source: Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force Grant Award
Grant Funded. Please attach grant documents that contain any bid requirements.
Contact person for questions: Pamela Alexander Extension: x2331

Vendor Name: Cellebrite
Vendor Contact: Jason Rogers Phone Number: 201-484-1804

Expedited Processing Necessary. Normal processing time from receipt of your request to a
purchase order is 10 weeks. If expedited processing is requested, please explain:
The grant award expires April 15, 2013.

Instructions:
1. Aftach any quote you may have received,
2. Does the quote include all your requirements? If no, attach specifications/requirements as best as you can put
together. Focus on:
Any background information/project description that will help the vendor.
What the scope is/specifications are.
What the delivery requirements/schedules are,
What the performance requirements and performance measures are.
How pricing should be structures

®ooow

Date Received Purchasing Buyer Conlract #
In Purchasing Administratar

32011 Page i of 2 Request for Sole Source Assistance




REQUEST FOR SOLE SOURCE ASSISTANCE

f  What the minimum qualifications/requirements are of any vendor to participate.
g. List any vendors that you know that should be included on the bid list.
3. Route this form for approvals via email or in paper format.
4. Purchasing will take what you have provided, match it up to the City's boilerplate and begin working with you and
the vendor to finalize the agreement document.

rovals:

2
1) Subrmitted by Date 2) Purchasing Liaison Date
N L/L K]‘]T}‘fo.-q 4-H "t g . K- 1o-B
3) RC Manager Date . 4) Department Head Date

‘ %o, AsSaTthe - ok e ulSkad '
WO LO‘;HQO }-'orward to Purchasing after comp;-girn {may be senm.!amaiv J M

Date Received Purchasing Buyer Conlract #
In Purchasing Administrator

32011 Page 2 of 2 Requast for Sole Source Assistance



Cellebrite USA, Inc. Quote
266 Harristown Rd. Quote Number:
Ste. 105 = S
Glen Rock. NJ 07452
Quote Date:
Tel: 201-848-8552
Fax:  201-848-9982 It
Tax ID#: 22-3770059
Quote to: Quote Ship to:
City Of Mesa Police Depariment City Of Mesa Police Depariment
130 N. Robson 130 N. Robson
Mesa, AZ 85201 Mesa, AZ 85201
Contact: Acbert Brown
Phone #: 480 644 2026
Customer ID Good Thru Payment Terms Sales Rep
CITYOFMESA-1466 5/24/2013 Net 30 Bryan Carroll
[ Quantity | Item | Descriplion [ ListPrice | Ext Price ]
1/ KIT UFED TOUCH ULTIMATE UFED TOUCH ULTIMATE {Logical & Physical $10,499.00 $10,488.00
| Mobile Forensic Solut_lon)
{FOREN-GLOVE UFED Rubberized/Shockproof Housing
2ALL All Cables & Power Charging Tips are included
ORGANIZER-UFED = Cable & Powar Tips QOrganizar
FOREN-CASE UFED Padded Carrying Case
FOREN-MICROSIMADAPTR UFED Micro SIM Adapter
FOREN-SIM UFED SIM ID Cioning Cards
FOREN-MICROSIM UFED MICRO SIM D Cloning Cards
B8PS1000ma Power Supply 12v 1000ma
FOREN-CAR Car Power Adaptor
FOREN-USB USB Flash [_)liva
|_UFED-DATACONN Data Connecthvty Cable
C-PWRUPCABLE | Phone Fower Up Ceble
| FOREN-BRUSH UFED Cleaning Brush
FOREN-CARDREAD Memory Card Reader
D-PHY First year Logical & Physical software updates,
ive tach suppor, and new cables ara included
free of charge. Second Year and Thareatter wil
be 52,898.93
1 SWPHUFED-2 SW Upgrade -Yr2-Physcal UFED $3,898 00 $3,898.00
1 :SWUF-2 Sotwara Upgrade - 2 Year Additional $1,898.00 $1,898.00
1| SHIPPING-Forensic Shipping & Handling Forensic Charges $85.00 $85.00
1 IDISCOUNT-LE LAW ENFORCEMENT DISCOUNT ($1.000.00) $1,000.00)

r Please

Tgrms ond conditions:
- Payment terms: Not 30; 1.5% por month Interost an late payment
- Shipping: FCA, Glen Rock, NJ, USA : Limitad Warranty: Hardware: 12 Months; Sottware: 60 days; Touch

Screen: 30 days

+ 12 months softwara supporl Included In inltlal purchasa. Tho naxt support period purchased begins

e lude the ipfowing (RIOCMALIT il ¥ PQ {or Cellebrita UEED DUICNass;
include the ORGINAL QUOTE NUMBER (For exampie - M777) on your PO
 CONTACT NAME & NUMBER of Individual purchasing and il to addrass

« E-MAIL ADDRESS of END USER for munthly sottware update as thig is critlcal for luture functionality

Subiotal: Continued
S&H Amaount: Continued
Sales Tax: Continued

Total: Continuad

immediately at the end of the 12 months, Le., no gaps In support pariod ara allowsd.
» Complats Terms and conditions of sale avnilable upon requesi {or available at: hnpdhvww.cellnbrlln.convudlc]

4/24/2013 1:44 PM

Prepared by Bryan Carroll

Pagelof2




Cellebrite USA, Inc. Quote
266 Harristown Rd. GusE Ruba
Ste. 105 Q-13986-L
Glen Rock. NJ 07452 )
Quote Date:
Tek: 201-848-8552
Fax:  201-848-9982 faaigona
Tax ID#: 22-3770059
Quote to: Quote Ship to:
City Of Mesa Police Department City Of Mesa Police Depariment
130 N. Robson 130 N. Robson
Mesa, AZ 85201 Mesa, AZ 85201
Contact: Robert Brown
Phone #: 480 644 2026
Customer [D Good Thru Payment Terms Sales Rep
CITYOFMESA-1466 5/24/2013 Net 30 Bryan Carrol!
[ Quaniity | flemn [ ~ Description [ UistPrice | Ext Price |
Touch Uit plus 2 years licensing

Fienst include the following Information on vour PO {o piieDrite UrED purchass:
* Pleass Include the ORGINAL QGUOTE NUMBER {For oxamplo - M777} on your PO
+ CONTACT NAME & NUMBER of indlvidual purchasing and bill to address
* E-MAIL ADDRESS of END USER for monthly sottware updaio as this is critical for future functionatity

* Payment torms: Net 30; 1.5% par month Interos! on late payment

* Shipping: FCA, Glon Rock, Nd, USA : Limited Warranty: Hardware: 12 Months; Software: 60 days; Touch
Screen: 30 days

12 months software support Included In initinl purchase. The next support period purchased begins
immadiately at tha end of tha 12 months, i.e,, no gaps In support period are aliowed,

* Complete Terms and conditions of sale avalfable upon request {or availabla at: htip:/iwww.celiebrite.com/uanic)

4/24/2013 1:44 PM Prepared by Bryan Carrall

Subtotat:]  $15,580.00
S&H Amount:
Saies Tax: $0.00
Totak:| $15,580.00

Page 2 of 2



l/ r)‘ J- L/ r
Universal Forensic Products
266 Harristown Road, Suite 100
Glen Rock, IN} 07452

Tel: 201-848-1804
Fax: 201-848-9982

Date 12/11/12
To Whom tt May Concern:

This letter identifies Cellebrite USA, Corporation as the sole developer and provider of the UFED
Forensic System. Cellebrite USA Corporation was established in 1999. Cellebrite USA is
incorporated in state of Delaware and our U.S. & Canadian operations arc based in Glen Rock,
NJ. Cellebrite USA has been selling direct for the past 11 years and we do not sell to any first
source, GSA or other resellers.

With over 55 carriers in the U.S. and over 100 worldwide we are the exclusive provider of mobile
synchronization systems for Verizon Wireless, AT&T, Sprint/ Nexiel, T-Mobile, Metro PCS,
Western Wireless, US Cellular, Cricket Communications as well as thousands of privately held
cellular retailers.

The Cellebrite UFED System is the only hand-held, cellular explaitation device worldwide that
requires no PC or associated phone drivers. The UFED system will quickly extract phonebouok,
pictures, videos, SMS messages, calls histories, ESN/IMEI informaltion, and deleted SMS/ call
histories off the SIM/ USIM for rapid analysis. Cellebrite supports all the major technologies
(ITDMA, CDMA, GSM, IDEN}) including , Smartphone operating systems and PDAs {Apple
iPhone, Blackberry, Google Android, Microsoft Moblie, Palm and Symbian) for over 95% of all
handset models worldwide.

Cellebrite’s competitive advantage is its extraction speed, intultive user interface that is operable
with little to no training. With our exclusive nationwide carrier agreements we are receiving pre-
production handsets and source codes from the cell phone manufacturers 6 months prior to retail
launch which is a major advantage for research and development.

With over 90,000 units sold worldwide and hundreds of thousands of end-users, our products
have been deployed reliably and effectively throughout the world for both commercial data
synchronization and forensic data analysis. Our forensic customers include the Department of
Defense, Federal Government, Intelligence Organizations, Military, and Law Enforcement
Divisions.

Please feel free to contact us with any questions.

Reg(ds,? é )

e - D
ﬁon Rogers = /f- / B
VP of Sales
201-848-1804

Tax ID: 22-3770059 « DUNS: 033095568 « CAGE: 4C9Q7
Small Business » ORCA Registralion Complete




ROUTING SLIP

Description:

Purchase One Cellebrite' UFED Touch Ultimate Software Upgrade and Two Year Software

Request for Sole Source Assistance

Agreement

Commander

Fiscal

Internal Affairs

Legal

Other

PDIT

Investigations

Operations

Executive Officer

Police Chief

Return to:

No later than:

Special Instructions
or Comments:

Date Date Not
Received Reviewed Initials Approved Approved
22743 3371 @ a 0
Bloglis _Aue Ky B

0
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O
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a
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OO0 000O0 O

Pam (/:{__1421:55?)

April 4, 2013

Revised: &6/22/10




Cellebrite USA, Inc. Invoice
266 Harristown Rd. ECEIVE Invoice Number.
127576
Ste. 105 JUN 19 203 et
voice Date:
Glen Rock. NJ 07452 I Jun 12, 2013
Tel:  201-848-8852 P T W X Page:
Fax: 201-848-9982 1
T ID: 223770059
DUNS: 033095568
Billed To: Ship to:
City Of Mesa gity Of Mesa PD
F.0. Box 16795 130 N. Robson
Mesa, AZ 85211 Mesa, AZ 85211
Contact AP Central Billing
?hunc#: 480 644 2355 P :
Customer ID Customer PO Payment Terms .!
CITYOFMESA-16795 PO F210 13009423 Net 30 Days '
SalesRepID | 3 Shipping Method Ship Date | DueDate |
Bryan/Sonny T/L2/13
Quantity | Item Description Unit Price ~ Extension
5725755 358059254
1.000FED-TQUCH-ULTIMATE [UFED Touch Ultimate 9,499.00 9,499. 00
1.000FED TOUCH KIT UFED Touch Kit
1.00[FOCREN-GLOVE UFED solid protector case
1.00[2ALL ALL CABLES OR TIPS INCLUDED
1.000RGANIZER-UFED UFED Organizer
1,.00[FOREN-CASE UFED carrying case
1.00[FOREN-MICROSIMADAPTR UFED micro SIM adapter
3.00[FOREN-SIM UFED SIM ID cloning cards
3.00FCREN-MICROSIM UFED micro SIM ID cloning card
1,008P51000ma Power Supply 12v 1000ma
1.00[FOREN-USB IFORENSIC USB Flash Drive
1.00FOREN-CAR [Forens Car Adaptor
1.00pU FED-DATACONN UFED to PC cable
1.00KC-PWRUPCABLE [Forensic phone power up cable
1.00/[FOREN-BRUSH Forensic brush
1.00f -CARDREADER orensic memory card readsr
1.00[D UFED FED Diaclaimer
1.00D-PHY First year Physical software
pdates, live tech support, & new
Po 13 )qu,lé3 Subtotal Continued
S&H Amount
R C IB 7¥' a SL’ 0,3 Sales Tax Continued
Check/Credit Memo Na: Total Invoice Amount Continued
Payment/Credit Applied
TOTAL Continued

150 ~FND-0095= -39 - 1390 -< 14
LD -

GRO0S® 301 - 10k

o
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-
Cellebrite USA, Inc. Invoice
266 Harristown Rd. tnvoice Number:
Ste. 103 Invoice Date:
Glen Rock, NJ 07452 Jun 12, 2013
Tel.:  201-848-8552 Page:
Fax: 201-848-9982 2
Tex ID:  22-3770059
DUNS: 033095568
Billed To: Shig to:
City Of Mesa ity Of Mesa PD
P.0. Box 16795 130 N. Robson
Mesa, AZ B521l Mesa, AZ B5211
Contactt AP Central Billing
Phone#: 480 644 2355
Customer ID Customer PO Payment Terms
CITYOFMESA-16795 PO F210 13009423 Net 30 Days
Sales Rep ID Shipping Method Ship Date Due Date
Bryan/Sonny 7/12/13
[ Quamity |  Item ~ Description UnitPrice |  Extension
cables are included free of
charge. The second year and
\thereafter will be:
1.00[D=-99% 15999
1.000UFEDPHY-USBKEY-BB UFED Physical Analyzer USB
license key hard lock
1.00{p-PHY First year Physical software
updates, live tech support, & new
cables are included free of
charga. The second year and
thereafter will be:
1.00/0-199% 51,999
1,00SWUFTOQUCH-2 UFED TOUCH Software Upgrades and 1,998.00 1,9908.00
Fuppm:t Extended Warranty for Two
vears. . Ending date is 6/12/2016
1.00/[SWPHUFEDTOUCH-2 TOUCH Physical PRD Software 3,998.00 3,998. 00
Upgrades and support Extended
farranty for Two Years. Ending
date is 6/12/2016
1.0DISHIPPING—Forenaic Shipping Charges 85.00 85.00,
Subtotal 15,580.00
S&H Amount
Sales Tax
Check/Credit Memo No: Total Invoice Amount 15, 580. 00
Payment/Credit Applied
TOTAL s 15,580.00

e iar 1




Cellebrite USA, Inc.

Packing List

266 Harristown Rd.
EC E !VE Sales Order Number
Ste. 105
617651
Glen Rock, NJ 07452 JUN 18 2013
Tel. 20184578553 Sales Order Date
el: -
Fax: 201-848-9982 L] Jun 12, 2013
Page:
1
Soid To: Ship To:
City Of Mesa City Of Mesa PD
P.Q. Box 16795 130 N. Robson
Mesa, AZ 85211 Mesa, AZ 85211
Customer ID PO Number Customer Contact

CITYOFMESA-16795

PO F210 13008423

AP Central Billing

Quantity Item Description Shipped Prior This Shipment
5725755 358059254

1.00 [UFED-TOUCH-ULTUFED Touch Ultimate

1.00 UFED TOUCH KITUFED Tough Kit

1.00 [FOREN-GLOVE UFED solid protector case

1.00 [2ALL LL CABLES OR TIPS INCLUDED

1.00 |ORGANIZER-UFEDUFED Organizer

1.00 (FOREN-CASE UFED carrying case

1.00 |[FOREN=-MICROSIMUFED micro SIM adapter

3.00 [FOREN-SIM FED SIM ID cloning cards

3.00 |[FOREN-MICROSIMUFED micro SIM ID cloning card

1.00 BPS1000ma ower Supply 12v 1000ma

1.00 FOREN-USB FORENSIC USB Flash Drive

1.00 |FOREN=CAR orens Car Adaptor

1.00 {UFED-DATACONN UFED to PC cable

1.00 XC-PWRUFCABLE Forensic phone power up cable

1,00 [FOREN-BRUSH Forensic brush

1.00 [FOREN-CARDREADForensic memory card reader

1.00 D UFED UFED Disclaimer

1.00 iD-PHY First year Physical software updates,

live tech support, & new cables are
(‘9 ), {6\.4 3.
a8
BY__-ﬁl——"L[l*
PICKED UP DATE ———
Bt

ay  monmmsmma |




105

: e USA, Inc.
rriStown Rd.

&len Rock, NJ 07452

" Tel.: 201-848-8552
f Fax: 201-848-9982
Soid To:

City Of Mesa
P.Q. Box 16795

Mesa,

Az 85211

Ship To:

Packing List

Sales Order Number
617851

Sales Order Date
Jun 12, 2013

Page:
2

City Of Mesa PD
130 N. Robson

Mesa, AZ

85211

; Customer D

PO Number

Customer Contact

CITYOFMESA-16795

PO F210 13009423

AP Central Billing

Quantity Item Description Shipped Prior This Shipment
included free of charge., The second
vear and thereafter will be:

1.00 [D-998% 5999  °

1.00 UFEDPHY-USBKEYUFED Physical Analyzer USB license
key hard lock

1.00 |D-PHY First year Physical scoftware updates,
live tech support, & new cables are
included free of charge. The second
year and thereafter will be:

1.00 |D-1995 51,999

1.00 |SWUF-2 UFED Software Upgrades and support
Extended Warranty for 'Two Years

1.00 |SWPHUFED-2 Physical PRO Software Upgrades and
support Extended Warranty for Two
Years

1.00 [SHIPPING-ForenShipping Charges

~eel
sy s

BY ———

P

BY-——'—'———_

I.D-#‘-—-’—‘_-_-.
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mesa-az

Purchasing Division: gao 644-2301
Accounls Payable; !4 0 2355
Engineering: (480) 51

Order Date:

03-24-2015

Vendor: Vendor Code: CNV75930
Cellebrite USA Inc

266 Harristown Rd Suite 105

Glen Rock, NJ 07452
Reason for Modification:

Confirmation Order
{when checked) O shipments.

Page 1 of 2

PURCHASE ORDER | i s

nvoices and correspondence.
Packing slips must accompany all

Order Number
PO F210 15005819 - 1

Final

Ship To: CITY OF MESA
Police Admin

130 N Robson

Mesa, AZ 85201

BiliTo: CITY OF MESA
Palice - Fiscal

F210 Police - Fiscal MS 6610
PO Box 16795
Mesa, AZ 85211-6795

TeM QTy | uNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT TAX TOTAL
PRICE
1 100 | EA |Kit UFED 4PC Ultimate $9,000.00 $504.00 $9,504.00
2 _ Shipping and HandlIng _ $0.00 $85.00
$85.00
Quote Number: Q40212-P
Dated 02/03/15
GRAND TOTAL $9,589.00

Unless otherwise agreed to In writing or attached, all City of Mesa purchase orders ara subject to the Standard Terms and Conditions posted on

the City's websile: www.mesaaz.gov/purchasing.



Page 2 of 2

P\ PURCHASE ORDER | Jnrsmes stmen:"
nvoicas and carespondence.
mesa-az Confirmation Order [] P:icldng siips must accompany all
Purchasing Division: 480&46:4-2301 (when checked) shipments.
Accounts Payable: gun 2355 Order Number
Engineering: (480) 644-2251 PO F210 15005819 - 1
Order Date: Final
03-24-2015
Contracting Agency: For questions regarding this order,
contact:
Beth Thuringer
Deliver By: 480-644-5365

Beth.Thuringer@mesaaz.gov

Payment Terms:

Authorization:

This document is generated from the City's financial
system. Documents with the status of FINAL are fully
authorized and no signafures will appsar on the
document. If required, confirmation may be obtained
by calling Purchasing or Engineering at the numbers
listed at the top of this form.

Unless olherwise agreed to in wriling or atiached, all City of Mesa purchase orders are subjact to the Standard Terms and Conditions posted on
the Clty's website: www.mesaaz.gov/purchasing.



P\

mesa-az COMPETITION EXEMPTION REQUEST

Description of the Purchase:
Purchase New Cellebrite UFED 4 PC Ultimate

Contact person for questions: Beth Thuringer Phone Extension: x5365
Estimated Cost; 9600 O Annually X[ One-Time [ Grant Funded
Vendor Name: Cellebrite USA, Inc. Vendor Contact: Bryan Carroll

Vendor Email: bryan.carrolli@cellebrite.com Vendor Phone Number: 201-873-5468

(O Less than 3 Written Quotes {MP 200 (V) (C) - Materials and Non-Professional Services over $5,000 up to
$25,000 within the last 12 month period or Professional Services over $5,000 up to $50,000 within the last
12 month period.

Explain why three quotes were not obtained (a no bid response is not considered a quote) and why

additional quoles cannct be oblained or is not practicable or advantageous for the City to raceive:

X[ sole Source (MP 200 (V) (K)) - There is only one source for the required Material, Service or

Concession (Council approval is required for materials and non-professional services over $25,000).

Explain why no other source will meet the need of the City:

The Mesa Police Department uses the Cellebrite UFED System as a tool to obtain information from
cellular devices. The equipment is used to extract phonebook, pictures, videos, messages, call
history, etc. Police Department personnel have successfully used this device and related software for
the past few years for a variety of criminal investigations.

The Special Victims Unit is requesting the purchase of a UFED 4 PC Ultimate. In 2013, the Police
Department received approval for the sole source purchase a Cellebrite UFED Touch Ultimate.

The UFED 4 PC Uitimate is only available through Cellebrite USA and it is compatible with our current
equipment. Mesa Police personnel received training on the Cellebrite UFED and there are no other
devices that perform in the exact same manner as Cellebrite's UFED Touch Ultimale. While there are
other devices on the market that perform data extractions from celiular devices, training in these other
devices would require additional costs.

Cellebrite provided Quote Number Q-40212-P in the amount of $9,085.00. Use Tax at 5.6% is
$508.77, the total will be $9,593.77. Cellebrite also provided a letter dated June 9, 2014. This letter
states that Cellebrite is the sole developer and provider of the UFED Forensic System

XU Letter from the Manufacturer is attached documenting the sole provider/distributor.

O Competition Not Practicable or Advantageous (MP 200 (V) (E)) - Professional Services over $50,000
ONLY. This is not an option for Materials or Non-Professional Services.

Why is a public bid/proposal not practicable or advantageous to the City?

Approvals:
=
%’VC%VW\;‘-’ 22—4-{5
1) Submitted = Dat7 2) Division Manager Date
ZRIET / J_
3) Departmeﬁ%ifley Date 4) City Manager or Designee Date
John Meza, Police Chief (For Compatition Not Practicable or Advantageous Oniy)

Forward to Purchasing after completion (may be sent or routed via email or attached to Regquisition)

8/2014 Page 1 of 1 Competition Exemption




P\ MESA POLICE DEPARTMENT
Mmesa-az

INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: John Meza, Police Chief
FROM: Beth Thuringer
DATE: February 24, 2015

SUBJECT: Competition Exemption Request — Purchase Cellebrite UFED 4 PC Ultimate

The Special Victims Unit uses the Cellebrite UFED System as a tool to obtain
information from cellular devices. The equipment is used to extract phonebook,
pictures, videos, messages, call history, etc.

The Special Victims Unit is requesting the purchase of a UFED 4 PC Ultimate. In 2013,
the Police Department received approval for the sole source purchase a Cellebrite
UFED Touch Ultimate.

The UFED 4 PC Ultimate is only available through Cellebrite USA and it is compatible
with our current equipment. Mesa Police personnel received training on the Cellebrite
UFED and there are no other devices that perform in the exact same manner as
Cellebrite's UFED Touch Ultimate.

Cellebrite provided Quote Number Q-40212-P in the amount of $9,085.00. Use Tax at
5.6% is $508.77; the total purchase will be $9,593.77.

Cellebrite also provided a letter dated June 9, 2014. This letter states that Cellebrite is
the sole developer and provider of the UFED Forensic System.

This purchase will be funded through a Hickey Family Foundation donation. The
Foundation requires the funds be spent by December 31, 2015.

The Competition Exemption Request requires your signature.




e 070
Universal Forensic Products
7 Campus Dr., Suite 210
Parsippany, NJ 07054
Tel. 201-848-1804
Fax: 201-548-9982

Date 6/9/14
To Whom It May Concern:

This letter identifies Cellebrite USA, Corporation as the sole developer and provider of the UFED
Forensic System. Cellebrite USA Corporation was established in 1999, Cellebrite USA is
incorporated in state of Delaware and our U.S. & Canadian operations are based in Glen Rock,
NJ. Cellebrite USA has been selling direct for the past 11 years and we do not sell to any first
source, GSA or other resellers,

With over 55 carriers in the U.S. and over 100 worldwide we are the exclusive provider of mobile
synchronization systems for Verizon Wireless, AT&T, Sprint/ Nextel, T-Mobile, Metro PCS,
Western Wireless, US Cellular, Cricket Communications as well as thousands of privately held
cellular retailers,

The Cellebrite UFED System is the only hand-held, cellular exploitation device worldwide that
requires no PC or associated phone drivers. The UFED system will quickly extract phonebook,
pictures, videos, SMS messages, calls histories, ESN/IMEI information, and deleted SMS/call
histories off the SIM/USIM for rapid analysis. Cellebrite supports all the major technologies
(TDMA, CDMA, GSM, IDEN) including , Smartphone operating systems and PDAs (Apple
iPhone, Blackberry, Google Android, Microsoft Mobile, Palm and Symbian} for over 95% of all
handset models worldwide.

Cellebrite’s competitive advantage is its extraction speed, intuitive user interface that is operable
with little to no training. With our exclusive nationwide carrier a greements we are receiving pre-
production handsets and source codes from the cell phone manufacturers 6 months prior to retail
launch which is a major advantage for research and development.

With over 90,000 units sold worldwide and hundreds of thousands of end-users, our products
have been deployed reliably and effectively throughout the world for both commercial data
synchronization and forensic data analysis. Our forensic customers include the Department of
Defense, Federal Government, Intelligence Organizations, Military, and Law Enforcement
Divisions

Please feel free to contact us with any questions,
Repards,
Jason Rogers

VP of Sales
201-848-1804

Tax ID: 22-3770059 « DUNS: 033095568 ¢« CAGE: 4C9Q7
Small Business « ORCA Registration Complete




Cellebrite USA, Inc. Quote

7 Qampus Drive Quote Number:

Suite 210 T

Parsippany, NJ 07054 ——
Quote Date:

Tel:  201-848-8552

Fax:  201-848-9982 2820t

Tax [D#: 22-3770059

Quote to: Quote Ship to;

Mesa Police Depariment
225 E. 1sl Street

Mesa Police Department
225 E. 1sl Strest

Mesa, AZ 85201
Contact: Domenlick Kaufman

Mesa, AZ 85201

Phone #:
Customer ID Good Thru Payment Terms Sales Rep
2/20/2015 Net 30 Bryan Carroll
| Quantity ] ftemn | Description | ListPrice | Ext Price |
1 KIT UFED 4PC KIT UFED 4PC Ultimate $9,000.00 $9,000.00

ORGANIZER-UFED Cabhie & Power Tips Qrganizer
FOREN-MICROSIM UFED MICRO SIM ID Cloning Cards
FOREN-USB USB Fiash Drive

BRUSH UFED Data Port Cleaning Brush

C-PWRUPCABLE
FOREN-CARDREAD
UFEDPHY-USBKEY

Phong Power Up Cable
Memory Card Reader
Physical USB Dongle

UFED-MULTISIM UFED Multi SIM Adaptar

D4PC First year Logical & Physical software updates
live tech support, and naw cables are Includad
frea of charge. Second Year and ThereaRer par
unit will be $3,200

UFED-4PC Universal Forensic Extraction Device (UFED)
for PC
1 SHIPPING-Forensic Shipping & Handling Forensic Charges 38500 $85.00
UFED 4 PC Uit

Ploass da the followlng ip alion on yaur PO for Cellabritg D ourchasa, Subtotal: $9,085.00
* Please includa the ORGINAL QUOTE NUMBER {For examplo - M777) on your PO

CONTACT NAME & NUMBER of individual purchazing and bill to addreas S&H Amount:
* E-MAIL ADDRESS of END USER for monthly scltware update as this Is critical for futurs functicnality

* Payment terms: Net 30 ; 1.5% per month interest on late payment Sales Tax: 5000

* Shipping: FCA, Parsippany, NJ, USA : Limkted Warranty: Hardware; 12 Months; Software: 60 days; Touch

Screen: 30 days Total: $9,085 00
12 months software support included In initial purchase. The next support peried purchased bagins

immediately nt the end of the 12 manths, l.e., no gaps In support period are allowed.

* Comptate Terms and conditiens of sala availabie upon raguest (or avallable at: http:Ilwww.callabriln.cornlushc)

2/3/2015 3:20 PM Prepared by Bryan Carroll Page1of 1




Beth Thuringer

From: Domenick Kaufman

Sent: Wednesday, February 18, 2015 2:08 PM

To: 8eth Thuringer

Subject: RE: Hickey Grant Purchase Request - cellebrite ufed
Attachments: image001.jpg

Thanks Beth. Would you mind reaching out to our rep at Cellebrite, Bryan Carroll? He will fast track this purchase so
we can have the equipment asap once it is all approved on our end. His contact info is:

Bryan Carroll
Forensic Sales | Celiebrite Inc,
t. 201 848 8552 (ext. 140) | m. 201 873 5468

€. Bryan.Carroli@cellebrite.com | www.cellebrite.com

We was asking me what the timeframe would be on our end and | figured you would be better equipped to answer,

Thanks!
Dom

From: Beth Thuringer

Sent: Wednesday, February 18, 2015 1:22 PM

To: Domenick Kaufman

Subject: RE: Hickey Grant Purchase Request - celiebrite ufed

Domenick,

Devaree forwarded your documents to me. Since this is a sole source purchase, | need to complete a Purchasing
form and route for Chief Meza's approval. After he approves, we can submit to Purchasing for a PO.

Beth

From: Devaree Mlihon

Sent: Wednesday, February 18, 2015 7:34 AM

To: Beth Thuringer

Subject: FW: Hickey Grant Purchase Request - cellebrite ufed

Are you working on this?

Devaree L. Mithon

Administrative Support Assistant IT
Mesa Police Department-Financial Unit
130 N Robson

Mesa, Az, 85201

Phone: (480) 644-3480

Fax: (480) 644-2857

devaree milhon@mesaaz.gov




Office Hours:
Monday - Thursday (Closed Fridays, holidays, and weekends)
6:30 AM to 5:00 PM

From: Domenick Kaufman

Sent: Tuesday, February 17, 2015 12:11 PM

To: Devaree Miihon

Subject: FW: Hickey Grant Purchase Request - cellebrite ufed

Any update on this PO request?

From: Domenlck Kaufman

Sent: Friday, February 06, 2015 10:23 AM

To: Jeffrey Thompson

Cc: Devaree Milhon

Subject: RE: Hickey Grant Purchase Request - celiebrite ufed

It's all in there.

Devaree, please process this and let me know if you need anything else from me,

Thanks!

From: Jeffrey Thompson

Sent: Friday, February 06, 2015 10:21 AM

To: Domenlck Kaufman

Subject: Re: Hickey Grant Purchase Request - cellebrite ufed
If the accounting string is included, I'm good with it.

Sent from my iPhone

On Feb €, 2015, at 10:19 AM, Domenick Kaufman <Domenick.Kaufman@mesaaz.gov> wrote:

It is all correct. Some PDFs don't open properly on iPhones. | double checked the one | sent and

what | have saved on my desktop and they are both completely filled out.

From: Jeffrey Thompson

Sent: Friday, February 06, 2015 9:20 AM

To: Domenick Kaufman

Subject: Re: Hickey Grant Purchase Request - cellebrite ufed

When | opened the purchase request it was blank? Please fill it out and Include the accounting string

to ensure It comes out of the grant.
Thanks!

Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 6, 2015, at 9:15 AM, Domenick Kaufman <Domenick.Kaufman@mesaaz.gov> wrote:

Please find the attached request for a PO to purchase the Cellebrite UFED device as
outlined in the Hickey Grant. The cost allotted In the grant Is $9,999 pius tax. The
total amount needed per the latest quote is $9,589 (including tax and shipping). |
also included a Cellebrite sole source letter in case it is needed for this purchase.




Sergeant Domenick Kaufman
Mesa Police Department | Special Victims Unit
P.O. Box 1466 |Mesa, AZ 85211

Office: 480-644-5282 | Cell: 480-268-5162

domenick.kaufman@mesaaz.gov

<Cellebrite Purchase Request 2015.pdf>
<Q-40212-P Mesa Police UFED 4 PC Ult.pdf>
<Cellebrite Signed Sole Source letter.pdf>




Page 1 of 2

e\ PURCHASE ORDER ﬁ““ﬁ&;‘é&%’:ﬁ
mesa-az ; i F"m&’"m ol mﬁﬁemumm&aﬂ
gmnt;ﬁqyaue: gg(wzsssm Order Number
Enginsering. (430 8442251 .t PO F210 13009423 - 1
Order Date: iR
06-05-2013
Vendor; Vendor Code: CNV75930 Ship To; )

Cellebrite Usa Corporation Police Dept
266 Harristown Rd Suite 105
130 N Robson
Glen Rock, NJ 0
2n Rock, NJ 07452 Mesa, AZ 85201
Reason for Modlfication: ?\rw (ROVAS Blll Ta:
City of Mesa
pwfahﬂ&f’- AP Central Billing
PO Box 16785
Mesa, AZ 85211-6795
ITEM| QUANTITY [UNIT DESCRIPTION P%T(’:TE TAX | TOTAL
1 1.00 EA |KITUFED TOUCH ULTIMATE 9,499.00 £31.94 10,030.94

UFED TOUCH ULTIMATE (Complets Logical &
Physical Mobite Forensic Solution)
FOREN-GLOVE UFED Rubberized/Shockproof
Housing

2ALL All Cables & Power Charging Tips are included
ORGANIZER-UFED Cable & Power Tips Organizer
FOREN-CASE UFED Padded Carrying Case
FOREN-MICROSIMADAPTR UFED Micro SiM
Adapter

FOREN-SIM UFED SIM ID Cloning Cards
FOREN-MICROSIM UFED MICRO SIM ID Cloning
Cards

8PS51000ma Power Supply 12v 1000ma
FOREN-CAR Car Power Adaptor

FOREN-USB USB Flash Drive

UFED-DATACONN Data Conneclivity Cable
C-PWRUPCABLE Phone Power Up Cable

e,
LI

Unless otherwise agreed
Terms and Conditions po

sted on the City's wabsile: Www.mesaaz.gov/purchasing.

1)
to in wriling or attached, al| City of Masa purchase orders are subject lo the Standarg




Page 2 of 2

e\ N PURCHASE ORDER Pacagn o st sppear on ef
vadm and comespandance
mesa a Z Confirmation Ofdor 0 lP'::'cldng; siips rmust accompany alf -
Purd'lasl 644-2301 (when chackad)
mmﬂ (430) &‘. b 2355 Order Number
A PO F210 13009423 - 1
Order Date:
06-05-2013
ITEM} QUANTITY lUNIT DESCRIPTION P‘é"l‘& TAX | TOTAL
FOREN-CARDREAD Memory Card Reader
2 00 Shipping 0.00 0.00 85.00
No Tax.
3 1.00 EA iSW Upgrade -YrZ-Physcal UFED 3.998.00 223.89 4,221.89
SWPHUFED-2
No Tax.
4 1.00 EA | Software Upgrade - 2 Year Additlonaf 1,998.00 111.89 2,109.89
SWUF-2
Quote Q-13986-L
Dated 04/24/13
No Tax.
GRAND TOTAL $16,447.72
Contracting Agency: For questions regarding thls order,
contact:
Beth Thuringer
Dellver By: 480-644-5365
Best Way Beth.Th uringer@mesaaz.gov
Payment Terms:
0% 30 Days

Authorlzed by: %@M
[



SAM Search Results
List of records matching your search for :

Search Term : cellebrite* usa* corp*
Record Status: Active

[ENTITY lCellebrite Usa Corp Status:Active

DUNS: 033095568 +4: CAGE Code: 4C9Q7 DoDAAC:

Expiration Date: Feb 16, 2016 Has Active Exclusion?: No Delinquent Federal Debt?: No

Address: 7 Campus Drive Ste. 210
City: Parsippany State/Province: NEW JERSEY

ZIP Code: 07054-4413 Country: UNITED STATES

February 24, 2015 4:27 PM

Page 10f 1



ROUTING SLIP **™%  o%
Description: COfnpr/h‘hui-Ek(.mP“'m{, Foam— S
Purveuse  lldink

Date Date Not
Received Reviewad Initials Approved Approved

ommander -
‘Cm»mr:i«-— Emad Aot 4 2b s Q
Fiscal ,_9\):9,\”]4 ‘Q‘J'?j_//') 'I'fl-}fl

Interpal Affairs

Legal

Other

PDIT

Investigations Tl s 75 *'T..é'

Operations

Executive Office%’//f n
I
Police Chief f%&\(&\’/ 04 " ]:5 g@) gl

Return to: M\ ﬁ St "SB
No later than: P L l:

DONODOODOB @B

D000 0000O

Special Instructions
or Comments:

Revised: 6/22/10



C NV 115920

. .
Cellebrite Inc. Invoice
. Invoice Number:
; Qa'grigs DLvE
u1te_ Invoice Date:
Parsinnanv, NJ 07054 Mar 27, 2015
Tel.: 101-848-8552 Page:
Fax: 201-848-9982 1
TaxID: 223770059
DUNS: 033095568
Billed To: Shig to:
City Of Mesa esa Police Dept
P.0. Box 156795 130 N. Robson
Mesa, AZ 85211 Mesa, AZ B5211
Contact: AP Central Billing
Phone#: 4B0 644 2355
Customer 1D Customer PO Payment Terms
CITYOFMESA-16785 PO F210 15005819-1 Net 30 Days
Sales Rep ID Shipping Method Ship Date Due Date
Bryan/Brittney 4/26/15
Quantity Item Description Unit Price Extension
9605958,470514143
1.00UFED-4PC Universal Forensic Extraction 9,000.00 9,000.00
Device (UFED) for PC
1.00UFED-4BPC KIT UFED 4PC Kit
1.002ALL ALL CABLES OR TIPS INCLUDED
1.000RGANIZER-UFED UFED Organizer
1.00FOREN-USB ORENSIC USBE Flash Drive
3. 00FOREN-SIM FED SIM ID cloning cards
3.00FOREN-MICROSIM FED micro SIM ID cloning card
1.00FOREN-BRUSH Forensic brush
1.00FOREN-MULTISIMADCAPTR UFED MULTI SIM adapter
1.00D-UFED-4BC ive tech support, & new cables
re included free of charge until
. The second year and thereafter
i1l be:
1.00D0-3299 3,299.00
1.00UFEDPHY-USBKEY-BS FEP Physical Apalyzer USB
icense key hard lock
1.005HIPPING-Foraensic hipping Charges 85.00 85.00
Subtotal 9,085.00
S&H Amount
Sales Tax
Check/Credit Memo No: :\) v 5 k5% ﬁ Total Invoice Amount 9,085.00
Payment/Credit Applied
TOTAL 9,085.00

Wov B Fuo 20wy 24 WL S ¥k

'00393



a8 ]
Cellebrite Inc. Packing List
7 Campus Drive
Suite 210 Sales Order Number
s 626180
Parsippany, NJ 07054 T
Tel: 201-848-8552 Mar 27, 2015
Fax: 201.848.5982
Page:
1
Sold To: Ship To:
City Of Meaa Mesa Police Dept
P.C. Eox 16795 130 N. Robson
Mesa, AZ 085211 Mesa, AZ B5211
5 Customer 1D PO Number Customer Contact 1
CITYOEMESR-16795 PO F210 15005819-1 AP Central Billing —j
! Quantity Item Description Shipped Prior This Shipment 5
] 9605958,470514143 '
| 1.00 [UFED-4PC Universal Forensic Extraction Device
| (UFED) for PC
1.00 [UFED-4PC KIT UFED 4PC Kit
1.00 2a1L :ALL CABLES OR TIPS INCLUDED
1.00 (ORGANIZER-UFEDUFED Organlizer
1.00 [FOREN-USB FORENSIC USB Flash Drive
3.00 |[FOREN-5IM {JFED S5IM ID cloning cards
3.00 FOREN-MICROSIMUFED micro SIM ID clening card
1.00 FOREN-BRUSH Farensic brush
1.00 [FOREN-MULTISIMUFED MULTI SIM adapter i
1.00 [D-UFED-4BC ive tech support, & new cables are !
included free of charge vntil
. The second year and thereafter will
el
1.00 [p-3299 $3,259.00
1.00 UFEDPHY-USBKEYUFED Physical Analyzer USB license
key hard lock ]
1.00 'SHIPPING-ForenShipping Charges

R \G¥ 2005%



Beth Thuringer

From: Domenick Kaufman

Sent: Friday, April 10, 2015 9:45 AM
To: Beth Thuringer

Subject: RE: Hickey Grant documentation

We got everything. You shouid already have the invoice because it was purchased through a PO. Maybe Devaree
has it? | never got an involce...only a quote.

From: Beth Thuringer

Sent: Friday, April 10, 2015 9:38 AM

To: Domenick Kaufman

Subject: RE: Hickey Grant documentation

Domenick,
I'll take care of the packing slip. Did you receive everything?
The last thing | need is an invoice from the vendor.

Thanks,
Beth

From: Domenick Kaufman

Sent: Friday, April 10, 2015 9:13 AM
To: Beth Thuringer

Subject: Hickey Grant documentation

Hi Beth,

i heard Carmella is out with an illness. i attached the packing slip for the Cellebrite UFED 4PC which was purchased
under the Hickey Family Grant. Please let me know if you need anything else or if this should go to someone else in
Carmelia’s absence.

Thanks!
D

Sergeant Domenick Kaufman
Mesa Police Department | Speclal Victims Unit
P.0. Box 1466 |Mesa, AZ 85211

Office: 480-644-5282 | Cell: 480-268-5162
domenick. kaufman@mesaaz.gov



.
mesa-az

PURCHASE ORDER

Confirmation Order |_-_]

Page 1 of 2

Order number must appear on all
I)ackagas. shipping documents,
nvaoices and comrespondence,
Packing slips must accompany all
shipments.

Purchasing Division; (480) 644.2301 (when checked)

écc?untﬁ a.yallaslgi a&m 2355 Order Number
ZONSSEng: PO F210 16005396 - 1

Order Date: Final

03-22-2016

Vendor: Vendor Code: CNV75930 Ship To: CITY OF MESA

Cellebrite USA Inc
266 Harristown Rd Ste 105

Glen Rock, NJ 07452

Reason for Modification:

Police Admin
130 N Robson

Mesa, AZ 85201

Bill To: CITY OF MESA
Police - Fiscal

F210 Police - Fiscal MS 6610
PO Box 16795
Mesa, AZ 85211-6795

iTeml aty | uniT DESCRIPTION UNIT TAX TOTAL
PRICE

1 _ UFED 4PC Ultimate SW renewal - $0.00 $3,300.00

4-28-16 to 4-27-17
$3,300.00
SN#9605958 470514143
QUOTE CB-23419, DATED 2-16-16
GRAND TOTAL $3,300.00

Unless otherwise agreed to in writing or altached, all City of Mesa purchase orders are subject lo the Standard Terms and Conditions posted on

the City's website: www.mesaaz.gov/ibusiness/purchasing.




—\
mesa-az

Purchasing Division: (480) 644-2301

Accounts Payable: (480 2355
Enginaerlng:y(ABO) 844&251

Order Date:
03-22-2016

Contracting Agency:

Deliver By:

Payment Terms:

PURCHASE ORDER

Confirmation Order |___|
{when checked)

Page 2 of 2

Order number must appaar on all
I:ackaes. shipping documents,
nvolces and comespondence.
Packing slips must accompany afl
shipments.

Order Number
PO F210 16005396 - 1

Final

For questions regarding this order,

contact:

Devaree Milhon

480-644-2180

Milhon.p16263@mesaaz.gov

Authorization:

This document is generated from the Cily's financial
systamn. Documents with the status of FINAL are fully
authorized and no signatures will appear on the
document. If required, confirmation may be obtained
by calling Purchasing or Engineering at the numbers
listed at the lop of this form.

Unless otherwise agreed 1o in writing or attached, all City of Mesa purchase orders are subject to lhe Standard Terms and Conditions posted on
the City's website: www.mesaaz.govibusiness/purchasing.



Cellebrite Inc.

7 Campus Drive CEI |Ebl' i 'I'E

Suite 210 delivering mobile expertise
Parsippany, NJ 07054 _
USA Quote
Tel. +1 201 848 8552 Q;.Oh ’f
CB-23419
Fax. +1201 848 5082 Quots Date:
Bill To: City Of Mesa Polica Department Ship To: Clty Of Mesa Police Depariment
130 N. Robson 130 N. Robson
Mesa, Arizona, 85201 Mess, AZ, 85201
United States United States
Contact: Lamy Gladysh Contact: Larry Gladysh
Phone #: Phone #:
Customer ID Good Thru ' Payment Terms Sales Rep
SF-00070283 Mar 17, 2018 Net 30 Bryan Camoli

A-SOW-13-003 | UFED 4PC ultimate SW renewal

Starting from: Apr 28, 2016
To: Apr 27, 2017
SN: 9605958 470514143

2! ¢
il ’.5/" !

Subtotal: $3,300

Shipping & Handling: $0
Sales Tax (0.0%*): S0
Total: $3,300

Feb16.2018 ) Propared by Bryan Carrolt



Comments:

*SALES TAX'DISCLAIMER: Cellsbrite, Inc. Is required to coliact Sales and Use Tax for purchases made from the following cartain
U.S. Slates. Orders are accepiad with the understanding that such taxes and chargés shall ba added, as required by law, Whets
applicable, Caliebrita Inc. will charge sales tax unless you have-a valid sales iax examplion cartificaie on flle with Cellabrits Inc.
Celebrile Inc. will not refund tax amatnts collaciad in the avent a valld sales fax cartificale Is not provided, If you are sxsmpt from
sales 18X, you must provide us with your sales tax exampl number and fax a copy of your sales tax axempt cariificata io Callebrite
Ine.

Please include the following Information on your PO for Collebrite UFED purchasa:

- Plsase Includs the ORGINAL QUOTE NUMBER (For exampls - M777) on your PO

- CONTACT NAME & NUMBER of Individual purchasing and bill lo address

- E-MAIL ADDRESS of END USER far monthly software update as this ks critics! for future functionality

Terms and conditions:

- Payment terms: Nel-30; 1.5% per month inlerest on lals payment

« Shipping: FCA, Parsippany, NJ, USA : Limilsd Warranty: Hardware: 12 Montha; Software: 80 days; Touch Screen: 30 days

- 12 months software support included In inktial purchase. The next suppor perlod purchased begins immadiataly at the end of the
12 months, i.e., no gaps in support pariad are s¥owed,

= Compieta Terms and conditions of sals avallable upon request (or available at: hilp:/iang cellebrite com/usita).

L ————,— e S — S —

Feb 18,2016 | Prepared by Bryan Carmoli



Cellebrite, Inc.

7 Campus Drive

Suite 210

Parsippany New Jersey 07054
Verelnigle Staaten

Tel: +1 201 848 8552
Fax: +1 201 848 9982

chvI5930 callabrite

delivering mobile expertise

Invoice
Invoice #: INVUS168722

Tax ID #: 22-3770059 Date: 23.03.2016
BY: Kundenauftrag #S0US5398
Bill To Ship To
City Of Mesa Police Department City Of Mesa Police Dapariment
PO BOX 16795 City Of Mesa Police Depariment
Mesz Arizona 85211 130 N. Robson
United States Mesa AZ 85201
United States
Larry Gladysh
Larry Gladysh
PO Ship Dats |\Tarms| | Fraight term [Curvency: _1;- _
16005396-1 23.03.2018 Net 30 FCA UsD
Quantity, | (ttem! | Perlod Start Date| | Period End'Dats|: , Product SN/||  Unit Price. . .”é::-;t_,iatica;|
L i e Sard LY | - L ot J L o =l
1 ASOW-11-003 28.04.2016 27.04.2017 | 8605858 470514143 | 3,300.00 | 3,300.00
UFED 4PC ultimate SW renewal
Subtotal $3,300.00
Totai $3,300.00
Amouﬁt Due 5530000 I

Terms and conditions:
- Paymant {erms: As mentioned above; 1.5% per month interest on late payment.
- Shipping: As mentioned above, Parsippany, NJ, USA : Limited Warranly: Hardware; 12 Months; Software: 60 days; Touch Screen: 30

days

. 12 months software support Included In Initlal purchase,
The next support periced purchased begins Immediately at the end of the 12 months, L.e., no gaps in support period are allowed.
- Complete Terms and conditions of sale available upon request (or avaliable at: hitp:/flang.cellebrite.comfus/te).

‘DO

WL 4 539

NG 1= A —F310-3025-1-0135 -151/-TOHS

10f1



Cellebrite, Inc.

cellebritre

7 Campus Drive
Sulte 210 DgeeyF ) :
Parsippany New Jersey 07054 E—=IVE delivering mobile expertise
United States H :
Tel: +4 201 848 8552 it 29 2018 Packing Slip
Fax: +1 201 848 9982 . Ref No.: ITF5150
Tax ID # 22-3770059 Date: 06-Apr-2016
BY. Sales Order #S0US5921
Bitl To Ship To Terms of Dellvery: FCA
Mese Police Departiment Mesa Poilce Department Descrip. of Terms: Free Carier (named
124 Maryland Streel Mesa Pollce Department place of delivery}
E! Segundo California 90245 130 N. Robson
United States 3 Mesa AZ 85201
United Siates
Kirslen Retz
+1 310-337-4400 Brent Smith
R | [k T | [ 3 igmeesn)
e flcisamereor ham IDeserpton 1 cuany |
1 42212 A-UFED-:)“l-o‘le UFED 4PC‘: Ultimalte 1
Payment Terms: Nat 30
Sales Rep: 21040 Bryan Carroli
Customer: SF-00084026 Oynamic Systems
1 9608642, 1511827433
e e A s e A -
B TR e T = g1 B L e R N e = i
Name of Sender: 21015 Kevin Joyce Title:
Date: 06-Apr-2016 Name of Reciplent:
Signature: Date:
Signature:

fof1



Patricia VanDerMallie E
‘ — v

From: Peter Bina UIV 2 2
Sent: Wednesday, June 22, 2016 2:41 PM 8y. 2 o
To: Patricia VanDerMallie

Ce Lawrence Gladysh; Jason Troth; Andrew Nesbit

Subject: Re: Cellebrite USA Inc Invoice # INVUS16R722, 3-23-16, $3,300.00

The Item was received. The seriai number llsted was verified on the dongie we currently have,

- Pete

Sent fram my IPhone

On Jun 22, 2016, at 1:56 PV, Patricia VanDerMallie <Patricla.VanDerMallle@MesaAZ.gov> wrote:
Pete

| know this is no longer your department, but Larry referred me to you regarding the recelving of this
item. | am trying to get this paid for.

Could you please confirm that ali items needed have been recelved for:
Ceilebrite USA Inc !nvoice # INVUS168722, 3-23-16, $3,300.00

Thank you

@utricia VanDerMallie

Mapagement Asst. I
Mesa PD Financial Services Division

480-644-5021
E-Mail Patricia, Farnworth@M. v p20272

<Rechnung(Verkauf) INVUS168722.pdf>



a0
mesa-az

Purchasing Divisicn: {480) 644-2301
Accounts Payable: {480) 644-2355
Engineering: {480) 644-2251

PURCHASE ORDER

Page 1 of 1

Order number must appear on all
packages, shipping documents, invoices
and correspondence, Packing sfips must

accompany all shipmenis,

Order Number
PO F210 17003788 - 1

FINAL
Order Date: 1/25/17
Vendor: Vendor Code: CNV79979 Ship To: CITY OF MESA
Dynamic Systems inc Police-Admin
124 Maryland St 130 N Robson
El Segundo, CA 90245-4115 Mesa, AZ 85201
Bill To: CITY OF MESA
Police-Fiscal
F210 Police - Fiscal MS 6610
PO Box 1466
Mesa, AZ 85211-1466
iTEM | QTY UNIT [DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TAX TOTAL
1 1.000 EA |UFED 4PC Uitimate $8,820.00 $758.52 $9,578.52
Model A-UFED-01-016
2 0.00 Shipping $85.00
Quote 16-5056 v0
Dated: 12/08/16
GRAND TOTAL $9,663.52

For questions regarding this order,
contact:

Patricia VanDerMallie

480-644-5021
Patricia.VanDerMallie@MesaAZ.gov

Authorization:

This document is generated from the Cify's Financial system.
Documents with the status of FINAL are fully authorized and no
signatures will appear on the document. If required, confirmation
may be oblained by calling Purchasing or Engineering at the
numbers listed at the top of this form.

Unless otherwise agreed to in writing or attached, all City of Mesa purchase orders are subject to the Standard Terms
and Conditions posted on the City's website: www.mesaaz.gov/business/purchasing.




‘ﬁ‘ PURCHASE ORDER Qrder number must appear on all

mesa-az

Purchasing Division; (480) 644-2301
Accounts Payable: {480) 644-2355
Engineering: {480) 644-2251

Order Date: 1/25/17

Vendor: Vendor Code: CNV79979
Dynamic Systems Inc

124 Maryland St

El Segundo, CA 90245-4115

Page 1 of 1

packages, shipping documents, invoices
and correspondence. Packing slips must
accompany all shipments.

Order Number
PO F210 17003788 - 1
FINAL

Ship To: CITY OF MESA
Police-Admin
130 N Robson
Mesa, AZ 85201

Bill Te: CITY OF MESA

Police-Fiscal
F210 Police - Fiscal MS 6610
PO Box 1466
Mesa, AZ 85211-1466
ITEM | QTY UNIT [DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TAX TOTAL
1 1.00 EA UFED 4PC Uitimate $8,820.00 $758.52 $9,578.52
Model A-UFED-01-016
2 0.00 Shipping $85.00
Quote 16-5056 vO
Dated: 12/08/16
GRAND TOTAL $9,663.52;

For questions regarding this order,
contact:

Patricia VanDerMallie

480-544-5021
Patricia.VanDerMallie@MesaAZ.gov

Authorization:

This document is generated from the City's Financial system.
Documents with the stalus of FINAL are fully authorized and no
signatures will appear on the document, If required, confirmation
may be obtained by calling Purchasing or Engineering at the
numbers listed at the top of this form.

Unless otherwise agreed to in writing or attached, all City of Mesa purchase orders are subject to the Standard Terms
and Conditions posted on the City's website: www.mesaaz.gov/business/purchasing.
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M
DATE:

MESA POLICE DEPARTMENT
INTEROFFICE MEMO

Sa-az

Michael Dvorak, Interim Police Chief
Patricia VanDerMaliie
December 27, 2016

UBJECT: Purchase Cellebrite UFED 4 PC Ultimate

The Cellebrite UFED System as a tool to obtain information from cellular devices. The
equipment is used to extract phonebook, pictures, videos, messages, call history, etc.

The Criminal Investigations Unit requests the purchase of a EFED 4 PC Uitimate
System.

Three quotes were obtained for this purchase. The evaluation prices for each vendor
are:

o Dynamic Systems, Inc. - $8,905

o Cellebrite - $9,085

o Silicon Forensics - $9,085

With taxes, the total purchase from Dynamic Systems will be $9.663.52.
This purchase will be funded with Gila River Indian Community Grant funds.

Your approval to proceed with this purchase is requested.



0/ 9506-g1 Bjony 7 jo | abed

‘uofleziuefio JnoA pue -ou| 'sweisAs JlBLAQ UBaMIBG |IRRUSPLUOD SI UCHEIOND SILY Ul UOHELLIDUE |1y

‘Buyssasoud ._mE“u 19)SE} 8JNSud Q) hwu._m. aseyaingd Jnok uo EnEq.,z uoijEjond) eyl au_._m._o_m._lomma_m
“Jainjoejnuew Aq payg abieyd Buiddiys jenjoe ay) 8210AU) JIm SWS)SAS olweuA "pajew))se ale sabieyo Buiddiyg
6268825166 -0l Xel |etapa

£182-905-28 fequinN SNNA

{gSOM) ssauisng [[BWIS paumQ USLUOAA B SE vgS 2y Aq peziubooal Aesapey

ISD)ON JBWOoISNY
00'506'8% VY10l
00°58% Buiddiys
0008 Xel
00'028'8% lejoqng
00°028'8$ 00°028'8$ N BiEWkN Odi a34N 910-10-Q34Nv| 1 L
83)1d LT
popuaixg nin xej uopduosag weyy lepow Ao [NITD
*LL0ZI20/1L0 Mun pljea s sjonb sy ‘uopnjos aes jo julod Bummojio} ayy Buisodoud s) ‘ou) ‘sweysis ajweuiqg
piepueis pnoj) aob-zeessw@yo-uosel

lauied B p B\l (@)
wnupEe)d

O£ 18N RVHETR
wbuo ‘804
|leg vlil3
uopeuuouy Lisa|lag

ysenbay

0A 9506-9) |jong
S102/8021 |eq
uojeuUojuy uojelont)

Seve-vv9 (08Y) ‘Hd

yios) uoserp 16g

7Y 'esop

IIUN DVO1/ LANOS / saisualo. Jandwod
juswypedaq aol0d Bsap

:1asn pug ‘0] enss|
WO JUSWBISASIUBUALD MMM 4 u z _ m z w._. m >m u _ z < z »m
WO IUISWeSASIWEUAQD 210y LSS (xe}) 00¥-L¥E (0LE)
zev-2e€ (01€) :Xvd 00v-LE€ (01€)
yi2x 00br-2€€ (0LE)} ‘Hd S¥206 VO ‘opunbes 3
sajeg spisul 18245 puelliei ¥zl
Z}3Y uasIiy 32130 maEOEOU



jSsauIsng JnoA Joj noA yuey

‘uodn paaibe Ajlemnw pue ajonb s uo pauinads asmiayjo ssajun Japao jo 1di9021 Jaye SABD Jepualed OF si ABAlSp PIEPUEIS - ALBA|BP JONPOId
‘SIBLUOISND JNO JO SPaau al) 1aal o) jpuuosiad pales|d GZ JOAO SeY pue AJoe) pejel 1DS/S] B S SwalsAg olweui

‘BiBXe) S| BIPAL BIA DBISAMISD BIBMYOS "SjqEXE}-LIOU S) A||E|DUCL09]G PIPEOJUMOP 2IEMY0S

-Apygelieae o) 19afgns sj 4eplo INo



SAM Search Results
List of records matching your search for :
Record Status: Active
DUNS Number: 825062813

Functional Area; Entity Management, Performance Information

IENTrir-? _|pYNAMIC SYSTEMS, INC. Status:Active
DUN#: 825062813 +4: CAGE Code: 07428 DoDAAC:

Expir#tion Date: Apr 22, 2017 Has Active Exclusion?: No Delinquent Federal Debt?: No

AddI'LfSS: 124 MARYLAND ST
City: EL SEGUNDO State/Province: CALIFORNIA
ZIP Code: 90245-4115 Country: UNITED STATES

Rarambor M NS 790 DA Dans 4 nf 4




Cellebrite Inc.

cellebrite

Suite 210 . .
Parsippany, NJ 07054 delivering mobile expertise
USA
! Tel. +1 201 848 B552 Quote
i Fax, +1 201 848 9982 Quote #:
Tax |D#:; 22-3770059 CB-50450
Quote Date:
Dec 8, 2016
. Bill To: Mesa Police Department Ship To: Mesa Police Department
225 E. 1st Strest 225 E. 1st Street
Mesa, Arizona, 85201 Mesa, AZ, 85201
United States United States
Contact: Jason Troth Contact: Jason Trath
Phone #: (480} 644-3425 Phone #: {480) 644-3425
{ Customer D : Good Thru Payment Terms '. Szles Rep |
| SF-00070282 Jan 7, 2017 | Net 30 Zach Cohen J

: "Quantity. |NetPrice '

fitam Qode ;_5]_1.',‘[.‘1% Aiption:

AUFED-01-046 | UFED 4PC Ultimate 1 $9,000 |
UFED Data Port Claaning Brush
Phone Power Up Cabls
Memory Card Reader
UFED MICRO SiM ID Claning Cards
USB Flash Orive

Cable & Power Tips Organizer
| Universal Forensic Extraction Device (UFED) for PC
UFED Multi SIM Adapter
Physical USB Dongle

[ Subtotal: $9,000
Shipping & Handling: $85
Sales Tax (0.0%*): | S0
| i I
[ = = fotallam Y2085
| Comments:

' *SALES TAX DISCLAIMER: Cellebrite, Inc. is required to collect Sales and Use Tax for purchases made from the following certain

U.S. Stales. Orders are accepted wilh the understanding that such laxes and charges shal be added, as required by law, Where
applicable, Cellabrite inc. will charge sales tax unless you have a valid sales tax exemption cerificate on file with Cellebrite Inc.
Celiebrite Inc. will not refund tax amounts collected In the event a valid sates tax certificate is not provided. If you are exempl from
sales tax, you must provide us with your sales tax exempt number and fax a copy of your salas tax exempt certificate to Cellebrite
Inc.

DecB, 2016 | Prepared by 2ach Cohen




| Please Include the following Information on your PO for Callebrite UFED purchase:

| - Please include the ORGINAL QUOTE NUMBER (For example - M777) an your PO

- CONTACT NAME & NUMBER of individual purchasing and bilf to address

- E-MAIL ADDRESS of END USER for monthly software update as this is critical for future functionalily

Terms and conditions:

- Payment terms: Net 30, 1.5% per month Interest on late payment

- Shipping: FCA, Parsippany, NJ, USA : Limited Warranty: Hardware: 12 Months; Software: 60 days; Touch Screen: 30 days

- 12 months sofiware support included in initial purchase. The next support period purchased begins immediately at the end of the
12 months, L.e., no gaps In support period are allowed.

- Complete Terms and conditions of sale avallable upon request (or avaifable at: http //legal.cellebrite com/us/index.htim .

Dec8,2016 | Prepared by Zach Cohen




Sl = o
llicon » Forensics Quote
1242 B LEXINGTON AVE
POMONA, CA 91766 Date Quote #
Tei: 909-632-1797, Fax: 714-6804988
www.siliconforensics.com 12/9/2016 18641
Name / Address Ship To
Mesa Police
Custpmer Contact Customer E-mail P.O. No. Customer Phone Terms Rep
ltem Description Oty Unit Price Total
022212 Cellebrite UFED 4PC Uitimate 1 8,000.00 8,000.00T
ShippinT Shipping 1 85.00 B5.00
Please cqntact your sales rep or one of our team member at sales@siliconforensics.com to
confirm order. Refer to Quote number at the top right, Subtotal AR
This quoje is good for 45 days from the date on the top right,
Thank yqu for the opportunity! Sales Tax (0'0%) $0.00
Total $9,085.00
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ROUTING sLip ¥

Descriptign: Purchase Cellebrite - Criminal Investigations
Date Date Not
Received  Reviewed Initials Approved Approved

Commandér - S.

Burlingame ;ZJ /)7 Q
Fiscal - K. Yprk i[nh’\ ” l"}} N Ky
EA‘T 7 QLV\&W(( oL

Internal Affairs

Q

Legal

PDIT

Administrafive-
A. Lythgoe

O DDDD@\Q;
O OO0OOCO0OQ

CE/Employee Svcs-
Soelberg

Investigationhs [/"’[/’7 [!/17[/[7 wg
O

L

A
/ Operations
T. Filler

C

Interim ol :(Chief,ﬁ D'l@f ) Q O

M. Dvorak

Returnto: | Patricla V.

Na later thah:

Special Instructions
or Comments:

Revised: 3/2015




Cﬁvj Ciq 7@ Invoice No.: 17020033

Customer ID: BW00172

DYRAMIC SYSTEHS IHC

Dynamic Systems Inc ALl 4 'H!'ED
124 Maryland Street S =
El Segundo, CA 90245 FEB 2 1 gy

Phone: 310.337.4400 x223

Fax: 310.337.4422 ettt b ekl
Bill To: Ship To:
City of Mesa, AZ City of Mesa, AZ
Police-Fiscal Police-Admin
F210 Police - Fiscal MS 6610 130 N Robson
PO Box 1466 Mesa, AZ 85201
Mesa, AZ 85211-1466
ol ST — el ——
i 0211617 Besl Way o =T - Nei 30 ST
j Purchase Ordar Number | orderpae | Sales Parson Sales Order
L PO F210 17003788 -1 1 ot/30/17 | Kirsten Retz x214 102342
[ Raqd s;:::w 5o tem Number Description Tax Unit Price Amount i
Metro quote: 16-5056
1 1 ¢ |A-UFED-01-016 UFED 4PC Ultimate Y | $8,820.00 $8,820.00|
Subtotal: $8,820.00
| Taxes (8.60%): $758.52
Freight: $85.00
' i e Tolal Ny $9,663.52|

EFT iInformation:
Wells Fargo Bank
Account# 0613073832
Routing# 121042882
Tax D% 95-4528829
DUNS# 82-506-2813
Cage Code: 0-2428

PO 1M #3787
RC NF 1504

1990 ~A —FN0 -5 | -HHOH - )5))-TOYHS
GR o290 1-150)

Page 1of 1

E-mail Contact: AR@dynamicsystemsinc.com



Cellebrite, Inc.
7 Campus Drive

Suile 210

Parsippany NJ 07054
Unlied States

Tel: +1 201 848 8552
Fax: +1 201 846 9982
Tax 1D #. 22-3770059

ECEIVE
FEB 08 20V

BY:

cellebrite

delivering mobile experilse

Packing Slip
Ref No.: ITF18804
Date: 30-Jan-2017

Sales Order #30US 15606

Ship To

Cily of Mesa, AZ
130 N Robson
Mesa AZ 85201
United Slales

Terms of Delivary: FCA
Descrlp. of Terms: Free Carrier (named place of defivery)

Line Customer PO #

Item

Deccription

Quantity

1 43639

A-UFED-01-016

UFED 4PC Uitlimate

1

Paymeni Terms: Net 30
Sales Rep: 21151 Joseph Paglino

Customer: SF-00084026 Dynamic Systems

Ling

Sarlal Numbers

9614374, 2016390635

Company's Authorizallon

Name of Sender: Joa

Dale: 30-Jan-2017

Signalure:

QJ.(.M\./:EJ 2 {'\ [177
SV \EMS

Cuslomar's Authorlzetion

Title:

Name of Recipient

Dale:

Signature:

1ad3




